



DIAMOND HARBOUR WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY *

Department of Political Science

Sarisha, Diamond Harbour

South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN- 743 368

Advertisement Notification

MAJOR RESEARCH PROJECT Ref. No.: PLS/ICSSR/MRP//01/ 2023-24

Date: 12/ 10/ 2023

Advertisement for Project staff in ICSSR Funded Major Research Project. 02/142/2022-23/RP/MJ

Applications are invited from Indian citizens for the following posts purely temporarily for the ICSSR-funded Major Research Project entitled, "Older voter's policy preferences in India: A study on the four metropolitans of India" under the Guidance of **Debashish Mitra** (Project Director), Associate Professor, Department of Political Science, Diamond Harbour Women's University.

Name of the Post	Vacancy	Period of Engagement	Fellowship (As per ICSSR Guidelines 2022-23)	Essential Qualification	Desirable Qualification (For all posts)	Nature of Duty
Research Assistant	01 (One)	08 (eight months)	Rs. 16,000/- per month	Postgraduate in a social science discipline (55% minimum) with NET /M.Phil. / Ph.D	Statistical Software (SPSS, STATA). Proficiency in Bengali, English and any one official language.	Data collection, Field study, Data tabulation, Statistical treatment of data, Data interpretation and Report writing, and the official works related to the project.
Field Investigator	02 (Two)	07 (seven months)	Rs. 15,000/- per month	Postgraduate in a social science discipline with a minimum of 55% marks.	Experience in data collection, data handling and Report writing. Should possess excellent written and oral communication skills.	Data collection, Pilot study, Field study, Questionnaire survey, Secondary data collection, Data tabulation and any other duty assigned by Project Directors.

Sarisha, Diamond Harbour Road, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal- 743368, Website: www.dhwu.ac.in

Established by Diamond Harbour Women's University Act 2012 (West Bengal Act XXXVII of 2012)

 $Interested \ candidates \ are \ requested \ to \ fill \ out \ the \ Application \ form \ through \ Google \ Form \ https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sOsXjiouLDspj6BNtiHamshhnocLsdxf_0LgOzrm1Zc/edit$

and are required to send their relevant documents (Scanned copy) through email to Dr. Debashish Mitra (dmitra.politicalscience@dhwu.ac.in) on or before 19.10.2023.

Note:

- > The shortlisted applicants will be informed through email regarding the interview date, time and venue.
- Candidates must carry their complete CV with all academic and other relevant original testimonials and one set of self-attested photocopies of all relevant documents during the interview.
- > No TA/DA is admissible for attending the interview.
- > The appointments are purely temporary.
- > The decision of the selection committee will be final.
- For further information, please contact Dr Debashish Mitra (Project Director, Department of Political Science, Diamond Harbour Women's University.

Sd/-

Dr. Debashish Mitra Associate Professor & Project Director, Department of Political Science, Diamond Harbour Women's University Mob: 9477242179

Copy to

- 1. Registrar
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Dean of Student's Welfare
- 4. Dean of Arts
- 5. Dr. Kapil Ghosh, Website Coordinator (for uploading to the University Website)
- 6. P.A to Vice- Chancellor office

Sarisha, Diamond Harbour Road, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal- 743368, Website: www.dhwu.ac.in

Established by Diamond Harbour Women's University Act 2012 (West Bengal Act XXXVII of 2012)